

Coastal Health District Diane Z. Weems, M.D., District Health Director

2747 Fourth Street Brunswick, Georgia 31520 Phone: 912-264-3961 | Fax: 912-265-8837

NEWS RELEASE January 7, 2015

Contact: Sally Silbermann 912.644.5217

We Protect Lives.

Beach Advisory Lifted for East Beach on St. Simons Island

GLYNN COUNTY, GA – The Glynn County Health Department has lifted the advisory for East Beach at the old Coast Guard station (from Tenth Street to Driftwood Drive) on St. Simons Island.

The East Beach advisory was issued on December 17, 2014. Subsequent samples show that bacteria levels are now within acceptable limits; therefore the advisory for that area has been lifted.

###

